Executive Committee



ACTION ITEM: 1.2 SUBMITTAL DATE: October 19, 2016

SUBJECT: Determine the Workforce Investment Board Executive Committee Meeting Schedule for 2017

RECOMMENDATION: That the Riverside County Workforce Investment Board Executive Committee approves the proposed calendar of scheduled meetings for 2017.

BACKGROUND: The Workforce Investment Board Executive Committee needs to determine their meeting schedule for 2017, in order to provide public notice and prepare agendas in accordance with the Brown Act.

The proposed calendar is attached.

WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CONCURRENCE

Date: October 19, 2016

Approval: Yes

Required: No